City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Applicaion 38 c-ongress;s‘tréet, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Tocation of Coristructicn: ;
222 Riverside St

TOwner: H & B Realty, LLC Phone:
Sterlln Boyington, Lee Harvie

o Lessee/Buyer \ L .. Phoue: ~ BusmessName

'Steve“Rainsford

: o B i |Ph(me' :
13 Poplar Rldge Rd Falmouth, ME | 04105 797-0767

Past Use:

Vacant

oposed Use: ‘ COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE
.. ' $ 52,000.00 $
'FIRE DEPT. m%proved

~ Office/Garage

- Ul Denied

Proposed Project Description:

PEDESTRIAN ACTI ITIES DISTRICT ] s
Action: ~ Approved ‘

S eclal‘Zon evnews‘
Construct Building (30 x 40) Approved with Conditions: Dsﬁoreland N//g#

Office & Garage:

Denied 0 Wetland
OFlood Zone 4/
Signature: Date: [l Subdivision

Permit Taken By:

Mary Gresik

: ; Site Plan maj Ominor fmm 0O
Datz Applied For 12 November 1997 R

Zoning Appeal

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. O Variance

1 Miscellaneous

Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. O Conditional Use

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. O Approved

O Denied

N{/ Hjstoric Preservation
M District or Landmark
Does Not Require Review

[JRequires Review

Action:

CERTIFICATION O Appoved

1 hereby cemfy that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been | Ll Approved with Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, U Denied
if a permit for work descnbed in the apphcatlon is issued, I certify that the code official’s authonzed representative shall have the authority to enter all Date: l ‘ {? i q*“)

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE ' ~ PHONE: CEO DISTRICT

12 November 1997
DATE: PHONE:

White—-Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W.  Pink-Public File Ivory Card-inspector &\




City of Portland, Mame - Bmldlng or Use ‘Pe mit

Location ot COnstruc ——
S4d ‘%‘%&ﬁ e

Owner Address:

PastUse: k

Propqsed PrOject Description: | ACTIVITIES DISTRICT P

Approved

Comstruct Building (30 x 40) Approved with Condltlons Ll
Gitder & @&?@g@&} Denied 1
- Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: ;%;égz:y Cresik Date Appliedkgor: Hovember £1997

iz

o Speclal Zone
O Shoreland
OWetland
O Flood Zone *
[ Subdivision

‘O Site Plan maj Dmlnor%mmn

‘e

This permit application does not preclude the Apphcant(s) from meeting apphcable State and Federal rules ‘
~ Building permits do not. include plumbmg, septlc or electncal work. ‘

3. Buﬂdmg permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
kt1on may invalidate a buﬂdmg permit and stop all work ~

' CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the apphcatlon is issued, 1 certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permlt at anyxeason«a’ble hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permxt

12 Hovamber 1997

Zoning Appeal
OVariance
L1 Miscellaneous
LI Conditional Use
O3 Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

PHONE:

- DATE:

 Historic Preservation
G Not in District or Landmark
EDoes Not Require Review
[0 Requires Review

Action:

O Appoved
O Approved with Condmons
O Denied

,: .

Date:

~ RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK TITLE PHONE:

Whlte-Permlt Desk Green—-Assessors Canary—D PW Pmk—-Pubhc File Ivory Card-Inspector
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depa.ttment of Buﬁdmg Inspectxon

‘Issued to H b B Realey, LD - , Date of Issue a/ jg o8

e

m}"ﬁ is fo. teritfg that the building, prermses or part thereof, at the above Iocatlon built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 971307 | has had final inspection, has been found to conform
_ substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Buﬂdmg Code of the CItY, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below ‘

POR’I'ION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES . APPROVED OCCUPANCY ‘
affice & cowmerclal garaze -~ 2 h&;% entire
Limiting Conditions:

This certlﬁcate supersedes
certlﬁcate 1ssued ‘

V Notice This cemﬁcate xdentiﬁes lawful use of bulldlng or ptermses, and ought tobe transfetred from i
owner to owner when property changes hands Copywill be furnished to owner or Iessee for one dollar.




%j c(
CITY OF PORTLAND
Planning and Urban Development Department

- MEMORANDUM
T0: = Code Enforcement
FROM: | ‘ Jim Wendel, DeVelbpment ReView Coordinator
DATE: April 29, 1998
SUBJECT: Request for Certificate of Occupancy
Sterhng Motors
222 Rlversnie Street

On Apnl 17, 1998 I rewewed the site for comphance w1th the conditions of approval and the approved sxte
plan revision dated Dccember 11, 1997, my comments are:

1. k The unfinished site work, i.e. functional restoration of the culvert mlet pavmg, landscapmg, loaming
and secdmg has not been completed.

It is my opmlon that no Certificate of Occupancy should be 1ssued until the 1tem above has been
completed.

O:\PLAN\CORRESP\DRC\MEMOS\222RIVER.JMD




 CITY OF PORTLAND
 Planning and Urban Development Department

ME VVVV~MORANDUM‘ “
. _e\MmYGTeSﬂ( PcnmtSwem
FROM: | ‘Kanchce Talbot Planner
DATE: November it

~ RE: . 222 RlverSIde Street Sterlmg Mobors o

There has been an appeal on the minor 51te plan approval for the Sterhng Motors 222 Rwermde Street plan.f ; k
Until fuxther notlce no permlt shall be 1ssued for thxs site.

If you have any quesuons please do not he51tate to contact me atext. 8901

-~ ce Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Plannmg and Urban Development
Alexander J aegerman Chlef Planner .

O:\PIAN\DEVREVW\RIVER222\?\4EMOS\A1§PEAL.WPD







Applicant: Date:

Address ’2/7,2 Z‘\ V{/\-W ﬁ C-B-L: 7/

CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE { 3(6~C— |

Date- ;\Jm/

Zone Lécati'on - B — 4—

rcorner lot - /ffwgg/ o 4@ ﬂ%{; . %‘ ?&\A%

Proposed Use/Work - C/’N\g
Sewage Disposal - C?kﬁ
Lot Street Frontage - @ﬁ i 70/ %&
Front Yard - 2@ f r% L < /1 [%i’v\’\%v\
| Rear Yard - ZQ[ (Zi% — A(f)/ +
ol et Sl

Side Yard -

Projections -

Width of Lot -

Height -

Lot Area - 00 ¢ Lflj
(0,000 "ner. 32 (70 |

Lot Coverage/ Impervious Surface -

Area per Family - N A .
Off-street Parking - / d/Z_\ I Fé Al L
Loading Bays - |) A
Site Plan - [/w\/vw@‘(\

L

Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection -

Flood Plains -“\J /ZA

. .




Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses

Chief Joseph E. Gray Jr.

Director

January 6, 1998

~ Portland, Maine 04103
"RE: 222 Rwerszde Street out bulldlng
. Deaer Ralnsford

Ity was recently brought to my attention, that underground electrical conduit(s) were x}legally
~ 1nstaIled‘by an unhcensed excavation contractor at the above mentioned address. ‘

: Thls lnstallatlon requtres the person or persons to be Maine licensed, and also requires
an electrlcal permlt and an inspection of the conduits and the trench, before backfilling.
The laws governing electrical installations are as follows:
. PORTLAND CITY CODE
Article 111, Division 1
~Section6-32 .
: Sectxon 6-66

NEC 1996, NFPA-70
L Article 90-2(a) 1-5
o Artxcle 90-

M R S A Tltle 32
. ’Chapter 17
j.{&rtlcle 1101.2

CEN DELECTRICIAN, AND THEN REINSTALLED BY A LICENSED

. ELECTRICIAN THE CONDUITS SHALL BE INSPECTED BEFORE Lo ; .

. "”'Chx Eleptrwal Inspector
Cltyo Portland
cc: Michael Nugent, Manager
- Amy Powers, CEO
Mark Adelson, Director

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8704 + FAX 874-8716 « TTY 874-8936

Planning and Urban Development ‘ D .
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] WATER LINE = & PIPING TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
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o ; 96 BE UTILIZED.
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19970056

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Rainsford, Stephen B. 8113197

Applicant Application Date

13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falmouth, ME 04105 Sterling Motor Sales

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description

Steve Rainsford 222 Riverside St

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site

797-0767 267-A-018

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Biock-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building D Building Addition [:] Change Of Use D Residential

Office D Retail D Manufacturing D Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot : D Other (specify) + Garage

1,200 Sq Ft 32,175 Sq Ft B4

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning

Check Review Required:

X site Plan [ subdivision [[] PAD Review [] 14-403 streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots

D Flood Hazard [] shoreland [ HistoricPreservation [C] DEP Local Certification

D Zoning Conditional ' D Zoning Variance D Other
Use (ZBA/PB)

Fees Paid: Site Plan $300.00  Subdivision Engineer Review $242.00  Date:  11/12/97

Inspections Approval Status: Reviewer Marge Schmuckal

[:] “Approved Approved w/Conditions D Denied
see attached
_ Approval Date 11/114/97 Extension to E Additional Sheets
Attached
Condition Compliance
signature’ date
I E——

Performance Guarantee X Required* D Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
Performance Guarantee Accepted 11112197 $3,725.00 11/6/99

date amount expiration date
X1 inspection Fee Paid 11112197 $300.00

date amount
[1 Building Permit Issued

date
D Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy D Conditions (See Attached)

date
D Final Inspection

date signature
[] certificate Of Occupancy

date
D Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

. submitted date amount expiration date

[1 Defect Guarantee Released




19970056
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 1. D. Number
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

ADDENDUM i
Rainsford, Stephen B. 8/13/97
Applicant Application Date
13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falmouth, ME 04105 Sterling Motor Sales
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Steve Rainsford 222 Riverside St
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
797-0767 ‘ ; 267-A-018
‘Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax : Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Inspections Conditions for Approval

1. Separate permits shall be required for signage.




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 1. D. Number
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Rainsford, Stephen B. 8/13/97

Applicant Application Date

13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falmouth, ME 04105 Sterling Motor Sales
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Steve Rainsford 222 Riverside St

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site

797-0767 267-A-018

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building 1 Building Addition ] Change Of Use [] Residential
‘ Office D Retail D Manufacturing - - D Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot [] other (specify)  + Garage

1,200 Sq Ft ; - S 32,175 Sq Ft ;
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required: e ; ;
Site Plan ] subdivision [ PAD Review : [1 14-403 streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots g
D Flood Hazard D Shoreland [ Historicpreservation [] DEP Local Certification
[ Zoning Conditional [[] Zoning Variance ' [] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan ©..$300.00  Subdivision Engineer Review Date:  8/13/97
Fire Approval Status: Reviewer Lt. Mc Dougall “M fe >
Apf)roved D Approved w/Conditions EI Denied
; see attached
Approval Date 8/14/97 Approval Expiration Extension to [ Additional Sheets
: Attached
[X1 Gondition Compliance Lt. Mc Dougall 8/14/97 ache
signature date
— R R o :
Performance Guarantee D Required* [ not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
L__] Performance Guarantee Accepted
date 5 amount expiration date
] Inspection Fee Paid
date amount
[ Building Permit Issued
date
I:] Performance Guarantee Reduced
: date remaining balance signature
] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [J conditions (See Attached)
date
[ Final Inspection
date signature
[ certificate of Occupancy
date
D Performance Guarantee Released
date sighature
1 Defect Guarantee Submitted
submitted date amount expiration date

E] Defect Guarantee Released

date signéture




CiTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Rainsford, Stephen B.

Applicant

13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falimouth, ME 04108
Applicant's Mailing Address

. D. Number

813197

Application Date
Sterling Motor Sales

Project Name/Description |

Steve Rainsford 222 Riverside St
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
797-0767 267-A-018

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building 1 Building Addition B Change Of Use D Residential
Office D Retail 1 Manufacturing E] Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot D Other (specify) + Garage
1,200 Sq Ft 32175 Sq Ft B-4
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Zoning

Acreage of Site

Check Review Requiired:

Site Plan [} Subdivision [} PAD Review ] 14-403 Streets Review
{major/minor) # of lots
D Flood Hazard D Shoreland D HistoricPreservation D DEP Local Certification
lj Zoning Conditional D Zoning Variance fj Other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $300.00  Subdivision Engineer Review. , $242.00 = Date: 11/12/197
emm—— s RO GO _ e ek e \' =
Reviewer Jim Wendel |\

DRC Approval Status:

1 Approved wiConditions
see attache

k Approved

\ \El ﬁenied}

Attached

E Condition Compliance Jim Wendel 11112197

signature date
R S — i _ e i 4 i
Performance Guaraiics &3 Requireq® S ot Reguired

*No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

£ Performance Guarantee Accepted 1irizis7 $3,725.00 11/6i39
date amount expiration date
£ Inspection Fee Paid 1112107 $300.00
date amount
] Building Permit
date
E Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
1 Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy 1 conditions (See Attached)
aate
e
date signature
D Certificate Of Occupancy
D Performance Guarantee Released \
date signature
submitted date amount expiration date

4




Rainsford, Stephen B.

1. D. Number

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

8/13/97

Applicant

13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falmouth, ME 04105

Application Date

Sterling Motor Sales

Applicant's Mailing Address

Project Name/Description

Steve Rainsford 222 Riverside St
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
797-0767 267-A-018

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephene, Fax

Proposed Development (check all that apply):

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

New Buiding  [_] Building Additon ~ [_] Change Of Use

[l Residential

Office [7] Retail 1 Manufacturing D Warehouse/Distribution [} Parking Lot [ other (specify) + Garage
1,200 Sq Ft 32,175 Sq Ft B-4
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
2 2 s ZEpens S e e
Check Review Required:
Site Plan [ subdivision {1 PAD Review [ 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
B Flood Hazard D Shoreland D HistoricPreservation D DEP Local Certification
D Zoning Conditional D Zoning Variance D Other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $300.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $242.00 Date = 11/12/97
- = = ——
Planning Approval Status: Reviewer = Kandice Talbot
Approved D Approved wiConditions D Denied
Approval Date 10/30/97 Approval Expiration 10/30/98 Extension to
N E'_i e P THEEERS At S o
OK to Issue Building Permit Kandice Taibot 11112i97 ™ ’::‘;C:e: e
signature date T

Performance Guarantee I3 Required* "} Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
-] Performance Guarantes Accepted 111297 $3,725.00 11/6/99

date amount expiration date
L Inspection Fee Paid 11112197 $300.00

date amount
] Building Permit Issued

date
E Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
| Temporary Certificate of Occupancy D Conditions (See Attached)

date

date signature

date signature

submitted date amount expiration date

D Defect Guarantee Released
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CORP.,

LAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

IN-WITNISS WHERLEO . (he s
this instrument to he gj
President thereunto du

SIGNED. SEALID A
IN PRESENCT ¢

Witness

KNOW ALL PERSO
a Maine corporation, for consideration paid, GRANTS TO LI J
HARVIE of /YA i) -« Maine, and STERLING
BOYINGTON of VOB LA
address is o) A
- COVENANTS. the |
in the City of Portland. ¢!
particularly described on I8

Being a portion of the
Apex. Ine. dated luly )
Registry of Decds al Book 9

premises conveyed (o
3. 1990

goed inits corporate name by Danicl B. Alhert, its
Iy authorized this  J98 day

ND DELIVERTT

B 130670605

WARRANTY DD

NS BY THIESE PRESENTS, that 222 RIVERSIDE *

.

e _ Maine, whose mailing =
VECSIOE ST, /07 iy
MCINISeS sy

D, L, with WARRANTY
ated on the westerly side of Riverside Street
ounty of Cumberland and State of Maine, more

xhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereol,

the Grantor herein by deed of
and recorded in the (f'umhcriu‘nd‘(,'oumy ‘
Sy Pape 230

said 222 RIVERSIDE CORP. |:

s caused

of  Mancy) 1997

222 RIVERSIDI, CORP.

= e D e

Danicl BT Albert, President

State of2eU T P

Greenville. s,

Then personall

capacity as President and
act and deed in his said ¢

Corp.

P-222viverside

WAR-DEED. DO

y appeared the above-named D
acknowledged the fore
apacity and the free act

WNCenL VY1997
anicl B. Albert in his

going instrument o be his free
and deed of 222 Riverside

Before me,

£ s N i QL""'IA
Gk e o

Notary Public/Attorney-at-Law

Print Name: =30 we (). QRN

EPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
. OF PORTLAND, ME




BK13Ub /PEUbLY

QZEIG

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE DEED

Amends Morigage Deed from Sterling Boyington and Lee J. Harvie to Brunswick Federal deings, I
dated July 31,1995 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds on August 1, 1995 a1 Book

12033, Page 50.

AGREEMENT made on January Zf)j“l 997 by and between STERLING BOYINGTON
and LEE I. HARVIE, with a mailing address of 222 Riverside Street, Portland, Maine 04103
(collectively, the "Grantor") and NORTHEAST BANK, I'SB, formerly known as Bethel Savings
Bank, FSB, successor by merger o Brunswick Federal Savings Bank, FA, formerly known as First
Brunswick Federal Savings nnd‘l,oun Association, a federally chartered savings bank duly
organized and existing by law and having a maiiing address of PO Box 68, Brunswick, Maine

04011 (the "Grantec"),

Recitals

Grantor granted to Grantee a Mortgage Deed dated July 31, 1995 and recorded at Book
12033, Page 50 in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds ("Mortgage") and Grantor intends to
exchange a portion of the premises subject to the Mortgage with an abutter, 222 Riverside Corp.
(“Abutter”), and has requested that Grantee consent to the land swap and has further requested that
Grantee release the portion of the premises being conveyed by Grantor to Abutter from the
Mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other valuable considerations,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

£
1. Consent and Partiai Release. Graniee consents to the transfer of that portion of f;j |
the premises particularly described at Schedule A hereto by Grantor to Abutter 5ol
and releases such portion from lien and conditions of the Mortgage. i%
=
2. Supplement to Mortgage. Grantor hereby gives, grants, bargains, sells, conveys % ::%
and assigns to Grantee, as an addition to the premises conveyed and assigned to
Grantee under the Mortgage, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of if%
the Mortgage, the premises conveyed by Abutter to Grantor by deed of near or i

even date, more particularly described at Schedule B hereto.

3. Confirmation. Grantee confirms and ratifies the Mortgage in accordance with the
original terms of each instrument, subject only to the modification in the descrip-
tion of the premises conveyed and assigned thereby as specifically provided herein.




BR13Ub IP6UbLDL

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be signed and
sealed on the date first above written.

WITNESS: NORTHEAST BANK, FSB

By: L?///7’1 /L//g/\

Robert Nadeau
L
/)

Vice-President
A .
Z

STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss.

Lé*’- j. HWU/F{V

Personally appeared the above named Sterling Boyingtorf?ﬁx%L acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed.
.'1/\%\ g

/ Athhey at-fayl/NGtary Public

Print Name:\S0Z4 e 7 T OIS
My Commission Expires: o2~ Y99

Before me,

STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss. January 27, 1997

Personally appeared the above named Robert Nadeau, Vice President of Northeast Bank,
FSB, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity
and the free act and deed of Northeast Bank, FSB.

Before me,
\\K\/@%ow o

} AA
Attorney-at-Law/Notary Piblic
Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

LENA 6. BAGUSHI
NOTARY PUBLIC, MA?NSEm
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 23, 2000




BK1306 /PGUb /

SCHEDULE “p®

A certain lot or parcel of Jand located near, but not adjacent (o, the westerly side of Riverside Street,
City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being more patticularly bounded and
described as follows: ;

Starting at a set rebar on a Jjog in the weslerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street, said rebar being
the southeasterly corner of lands N/F of Sterling Boyington and Lee J. Harvie as recorded in Beok
12033, Page 42, Cumberland County Registry of Deeds (CCRD), which was formerly the Portland
Terminal Company;

Thence along a curve to the right being a southerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street and the
northerly line of lands N/F of Bounty Realty as described in Book 7056, Page 115, CCRD an arc
length of 61.33' feet to a point, said curve has a delta of 00°36'30", radius of 5776.33"' feet and a
chord of N66°31'16"W 61.33" feet;

Thence N 66°13'02"w along lands of said Bounty Realty 139.40' feet to a sct rebar, said rebar being
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

THENCE N 66°13'02"W along‘ lands of said Bounty Realty 190.00' feet to a set rebar, said rebar
being the southeasterly corner of lands N/ Portland Terminal Company as recorded in Book 228,
Page 387, Book 228, Page 390, and Book 235, Page 537, CCRD:

THENCE N 23°46'58"E along lands of said Portland Terminal Company 82.50' feet to a set rebar
on the southerly line of lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as recorded in Book 9255, Page 231,
CCRD;

THENCE S 66°13'02"E along lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 190.00' feet to a set rebar;

THENCE S 23°46'58"wW along remaining lands of said Boyington and Harvie 82.50" feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above parcel contains 15,675 S.F. more or less.

All the above mentioned “set rebar” are. set #5 rebars with plastic caps stamped “Des Lauriers PLS
1314",

Meaning and intending to describe a portion of lands conveyed from Portland Terminal Company to
Sterling Boyington and Lee J. Harvie as described in Book 12033, Page 42, CCRD.

described parcel is shown on a Standard Boundary Survey for Lee Harvie by Des Lauriers &
Associates dated J uly 31, 1996 and revised August 7 and November 25, 1996.

The above described parcel is subject to a 10-foot wide telecommunications easement and other
reservations, conditions, covenants and agreements as described in Book 12033, Page 44, CCRD.
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SCHEDULE: "B"

A certain lot or parcel of land located on the westerly side of Riverside Street, City df Portland,
County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being more particularly bounded and described as
follows: ’

BEGINNING at a set rebar on the westerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street, said rebar f)eing a
southeasterly corner of the remaining lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as recorded in Book 9255,
Page 231, Cumberland County Registry of Deeds (CCRD);

THENCE southerly along said Riverside Street and along a curve to the right an arc length of 45.00'
feet to a set rebar, said curve has a delta of 03°54'45", radius of 659.00' feet and a chord of S
16°01'56"W 44.99' feet. Said rebar is the northeasterly corner of lands N/IF of Sterling Boyington
and Lee J. Harvie as recorded 12033, Page 42, CCRD, which was formerly the Portland Terminal
Company;

THENCE westerly along lands of said Boyington and Harvie and a curve to the right an arc length
of 58.15' feet to a point, said curve has a deha of 00°35'07", radius of 5693.83' feet and a chord of
N66°31'16"W 58.15' feet:

THENCE N 66°13'02"W continuing along lands of said Boyington and Harvie 139.40' feet to a set
rebar;

THENCE N 23°46'58"E along remaining lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 15.00' feet to a set rebar;

THENCE S 75°05'08"E along remaining lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 193.80' feet to the POINT
OF BEGINNING.

The above parcel contains 5,876 S.F. more or less.

All the above mentioned “set rebar” are set #5 rebars with plastic caps stamped “Des Lauriers PLS
1314".

Meaning and intending to describe a portion of lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as described in
Book 9255, Page 231, CCRD.

The basis of bearing for the above described parcel is magnetic north meridian 1989, The above
described parcel is shown on a Standard Boundary Survey for Lee Harvie by Des Lauriers &
Associates dated July 31, 1996 and revised August 7 and November 25, 1996.
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